• SAFETY PERFORMANCE MEASURE: SYSTEM RELIABILITY 
o System Reliability – Mean distance between major mechanical failures 
o Relationship with Transit Asset Management (TAM) Plan – State of Good 

Repair (SGR) 
• Customers, employees and the general public 

• Fixed Route – Four Thousand two hundred and sixty-four 
(4,264) VRMs between failures reported during the past 
calendar year 

• ADA/Paratransit – Twenty thousand three hundred and fifty 
(20,350) VRMs between failures reported during the past 
calendar year  

• Projected Targets (2026) 
• Fixed Route – Ten percent (10%) increase in mean distance 

between failures (MDBF) during the 2026 calendar year 
• ADA/Paratransit - Ten percent (10%) increase in mean